Gaurav Jain) 

ORDER 

The applicant has filed this OA praying for the following 

reliefs:-

"S(i) That by a suitable writ/order or the direction the 
respondents be directed to pay the 
interest(compound) with the rate of GPF on the 
delayed gratuity of Rs.4,83,929/- (Four lakh eighty 
three thousand nine hundred twenty nine ony) with 
effect from 01.07.2009 to the actual date of 
payment by the department as per the orders of 
the department. 

S(ii) That by a suitable writ/order or the direction the 
respondents be directed to pay the interest 
(compound) with the rate of GPF on delayed 
amount of commutation Rs.4,60,531/- (four lakh 
sixty thousand five hundred thirty one only) w.e.f. 
01.07.2009 to the actual date of payment by the 
department. 

I_ 2 

2. At the outset, the learned counsel for the applicant 

submitted that he is restricting his claim only with regard to 

relief No 8(i) i.e. payment of interest on delayed payment of